

## Sweden's MATS satellite set to Launch Carrying AAC Clyde Space Solutions

## 2022-11-02 AAC Clyde Space AB (publ)

On Friday November 4, the Swedish spacecraft MATS, carrying AAC Clyde Space solutions, is planned to launch onboard a Rocket Lab Electron launch vehicle from the Māhia Peninsula, New Zealand.

MATS is a Swedish scientific satellite mission which will use optical measurements techniques to investigate atmospheric waves in the mesosphere with the aim to get a better understanding of global wind patterns and temperatures as well as the human impact on the global climate. The mission will allow scientists to address a wide range of questions about this remote part of the atmosphere, and to provide the first global map of the properties of atmospheric waves in all spatial dimensions.

The MATS satellite including its scientific instrument was financed by the Swedish state through the National Space Agency. The MATS scientific instruments, which were developed by AAC Omnisys, part of the AAC Clyde Space group, under the leadership of Department of Meteorology (MISU) at Stockholm University, and in collaboration with Department of Earth and Space Sciences at Chalmers, Space and Plasma Physics Group at KTH.

AAC Clyde Space also built STARBUCK-MINI - an advanced power management and system, Sirius - a high-performance data handling subsystem and a high-power generation custom built solar panel.

For more information about the MATS satellite, please visit: <u>https://www.rymdstyrelsen.se/en/swedish-space-industry/swedish-satellites/mats/</u>

"Space Data collected by this pioneering mission will empower us to make better decisions that improve life on Earth. AAC Clyde Space are delighted to contribute Swedish built payload, power and data solutions alongside these other fantastic Swedish organisations. This collaborative mission highlights the strength of the Swedish supply chain in the development of complex small satellite missions," says **AAC Clyde Space CEO Luis Gomes**.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please visit: <u>www.aac-clyde.space</u> or contact: CEO Luis Gomes <u>investor@aac-clydespace.com</u> CFO Mats Thideman, <u>investor@aac-clydespace.com</u>, mobile +46 70 556 09 73

## ABOUT AAC CLYDE SPACE

AAC Clyde Space specialises in small satellite technologies and services that enable businesses, governments and educational organisations to access high-quality, timely data from space. Its growing capabilities bring together three divisions:

Space Data as a Service – delivering data from space directly to customers
Space missions – turnkey solutions that empower customers to streamline their space missions
Space products and components – a full range of off-the-shelf and tailor-made subsystems, components and sensors

AAC Clyde Space aims to become a world leader in commercial small satellites and services from space, applying advances in its technology to tackle global challenges and improve our life on Earth.

The Group's main operations are located in Sweden, the United Kingdom, the Netherlands, South Africa and the USA, with partner networks in Japan and South Korea.

AAC Clyde Space's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Stockholm. Erik Penser Bank AB is the Certified Adviser. The share is also traded on the US OTCQX- market under the symbol ACCMF.